(2)   Non-traded shares.  Two million shares outstanding with a face rate of 8.5% and a liquidation value of $19.25, convertible into common stock on a one-for-one basis.  Our Preferred C‟s are not

redeemable by us.

(3)   Traded on NYSE.

FINANCIAL

(In thousands, except per share amounts and number of shares) Capitalization

Bank Borrowing
 (1)

-$

Senior Unsecured Notes 50,000

Bonds Payable 3,200

Total Debt   53,200   5.6%

March 31, 2011

No. of Shares

Preferred Stock -Series C
 (2)

38,500   4.0%

Common Stock
 (3)

30,334,574   28.34$   859,682   90.2%

Noncontrolling interest 1,962   0.2%

Total Equity 900,144   94.4%

953,344   100.0%

Less:  Cash Balance (23,390)

Enterprise Value 929,954$

Debt to Enterprise Value

Debt & Preferred to Enterprise Value

Capitalization at March 31, 2011

At March 31, 2011

Debt

5.7%

9.9%

Equity

Closing

Market Capitalization

13

Proforma Market Capitalization

Common

Stock, 84.0%

Total Debt,

12.0%

Noncontrolling

Interest, 0.2%

Preferred

Stock, 3.8%

Capitalization

FINANCIAL

(In thousands, except per share amounts and number of shares) Capitalization

Bank Borrowing
 (1)

70,000$

Senior Unsecured Notes 50,000

Bonds Payable 3,200

Total Debt   123,200   12.0%

March 31, 2011

No. of Shares

Preferred Stock -Series C
 (2)

38,500   3.8%

Common Stock
 (3)

30,334,574   28.34$   859,682   84.0%

Noncontrolling interest 1,962   0.2%

Total Equity 900,144   88.0%

1,023,344   100.0%

Less:  Cash Balance (4,505)

Enterprise Value 1,018,839$

Debt to Enterprise Value

Debt & Preferred to Enterprise Value

Proforma Capitalization at March 31, 2011

At March 31, 2011

Debt

12.1%

15.9%

Equity

Closing

Market Capitalization

(1)   The Company had a $110 million revolving commitment with a $10 million accordion feature.  Subsequent to March 31, 2011, we entered into a new $210 million revolving commitment with a $40

million accordion feature, with no scheduled maturities other than the maturity date of April 18, 2015.  Subsequent to March 31, 2011, we borrowed $70 million under our new revolving commitment.

(2)   Non-traded shares.  Two million shares outstanding with a face rate of 8.5% and a liquidation value of $19.25, convertible into common stock on a one-for-one basis.  Our Preferred C‟s are not